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Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works Successful Tenderer 

Civil Engineering-
S.H. 3: Ohaupo - Te Awamutu section II deviation: stage 1 construction, Murphy and Bowker Ltd. 

earthworks 
S.H's 1 and 57: Porirua Residency 1972/73: second coat seals, reseals and void D. Higgins and Sons Ltd. 

filling seals 
S.H. 80: Whale Stream-Twin Stream section: realignment R.M. 17.42-20.41 .. 
S.H. 1: Trotters Creek culvert and approaches .. 
S.H. 8: Alexandra-Roxburgh section: strengthening of county boundary 

shingle creek 

Building-
Howick Secondary School 
Rotorua Lakes High School: house block extension 

Housing-
Contract No. 12/1228: four single units at Hoon Hay 
Contract No. 17/374: four single units at Hastings 
Contract No. 21/324: three single units at Gisbome 
Contract No. 29/90: four single units and one double unit at Levin 
Contract No. 61/62: three single units at Wairoa 
Contract No. 120/12/54: one double unit at Burnham 
Contract No. 168/10/53: one family unit at Stoke 
Contract No. 282/234: four single units at Mangere 
Contract No. 282/233: six single units at Mangere 
Contract No. 282/235: five single units at Mangere 
Contract No. 282/238: five single units at Mangere 

Contract Cultivation Ltd. 
D. A. Betts 
Harliwich Carrying Co. Ltd. 

Colson Builders Ltd. .. 
Street Construction Ltd. 

D. N. Tirnperley 
R. A. Griffiths 
W. M. Wareham 
Spiller Taylor Ltd. 
C. Beer .. .. 
J. G. Robinson and Co. Ltd. 
C. A. Arnold 
C. N. Dick and Son Ltd. 
J. W. Jenkin Construction Ltd ... 
Tanielu Bros. Building Construction 
Greenwood and McCarthy 

2365 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

65,111.70 

58,239.35 

471,702.05 
34,939.15 
34,824.57 

673,090.63 
61,730.00 

38,780.00 
35,900.00 
32,364.00 
65,085.00 
31,477.00 
25,513.00 
37,281.00 
42,314.00 
63,689.00 
52,417.45 
53,670.00 

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works. 

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Engineering Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Tawa: manholes and ducts 

(C.E.!72/17 /6) 

Successful Tenderer 

McDermott, Wall, and Curtain .. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

.• 21,860 

M. J. DREANEEN, for Superintending Engineer. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Otahuhu Workshops: construction of amenity for structural shop 

n 

Successful Contractor 
Amount of 

Tender 
$ 

Peter Suurmond Ltd., 582 Massey Road, 70,536.33 
Mangere, Auckland 

T. M. SMALL, General Manager. 


