THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer		Amount of Tender Accepted					
Civil Engineering—				\$				
S.H. 3: Ohaupo - Te Awamutu section II deviation: stage 1 earthworks	construction,	Murphy and Bowker Ltd.	••	65,111.70				
S.H's 1 and 57: Porirua Residency 1972/73: second coat seals, resufilling seals	eals and void	D. Higgins and Sons Ltd.		58,239.35				
S.H. 80: Whale Stream-Twin Stream section: realignment R.M. 17	7.42-20.41	Contract Cultivation Ltd.		471,702.05				
S.H. 1: Trotters Creek culvert and approaches		D. A. Betts		34,939.15				
S.H. 8: Alexandra-Roxburgh section: strengthening of count shingle creek	y boundary	Harliwich Carrying Co. Ltd.		34,824.57				
Building—								
Howick Secondary School		Colson Builders Ltd		673,090.63				
Rotorua Lakes High School: house block extension		Street Construction Ltd.		61,730.00				
Housing—								
Contract No. 12/1228: four single units at Hoon Hay		D. N. Timperley		38,780.00				
Contract No. 17/374: four single units at Hastings		R. A. Griffiths		35,900.00				
Contract No. 21/324: three single units at Gisborne	<i></i> ··	W. M. Wareham	••	32,364.00				
Contract No. 29/90: four single units and one double unit at Lev Contract No. 61/62: three single units at Wairoa		Spiller Taylor Ltd C. Beer	••	65,085.00 31,477.00				
Contract No. 120/12/54; one double unit at Burnham		J. G. Robinson and Co. Ltd.		25,513.00				
Contract No. 168/10/53; one family unit at Stoke		C. A. Arnold		37,281.00				
Contract No. 282/234: four single units at Mangere		C. N. Dick and Son Ltd.		42,314.00				
Contract No. 282/233: six single units at Mangere		J. W. Jenkin Construction Ltd.		63,689.00				
Contract No. 282/235: five single units at Mangere		Tanielu Bros, Building Constru	ction	52,417.45				
Contract No. 282/238: five single units at Mangere	••	Greenwood and McCarthy	••	53,670.00				

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Engineering Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work					Successful Tenderer Accepted			
Tawa: manholes and ducts	••	••	••	••	••	 McDermott, Wall, and Curtain	••	\$ 21,860
(C.E. ⁸ 72/17/6)						M. J. DREANEEN, for Superintendin	g Eng	ineer.

New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work		Successful Contractor	Amount of Tender \$
Otahuhu Workshops: construction of amenity for structural shop	• •	Peter Suurmond Ltd., 582 Massey Road, Mangere, Auckland	70,536.33

T. M. SMALL, General Manager.

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works.